

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No.5/2026

Mohd. Sadiq A Shiku th. his father Sheru @Petitioner/Appellant(s)
Maltu

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.02.2026.

Notice.

Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate appears vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG and accepts notice on behalf of respondents. She seeks and is granted two weeks time to file reply.

List on 23.03.2026.

Registry to reflect the name of Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG as counsel for respondents in the cause list.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
10.02.2026.
Paramjeet