

Regular List
Serial No. 15

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 5/2026
CM No. 1997/2026

Mohd. Sadiq @ Shiku

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(15.04.2026)

01. This Court directs Ms. Nazia Fazal, learned Assisting Counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG to get the detention record available for perusal of this Court for enabling adjudication and *disposal* of this petition after having heard Mr. Jagpaul Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.

02. List on continuation on **29.04.2026**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.04.2026

Bunty