

Regular List

Serial No. 06

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 5/2026

Mohd. Sadiq @ Shiku

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

(29.04.2026)

01. Ms. Nazia Fazal, learned Assisting Counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG submits that she has the detention record from the end of the respondent No. 2-Divisional Commissioner, Jammu at her disposal, but the record from the Home Department is awaited to be produced before this Court and, therefore, seeks time. Time is granted.

02. Let the needful be done without fail by next date of hearing, failing which the consideration of the writ petition will take place on the basis of the material whatsoever available on record as well as the detention record available as on date with Ms. Nazia Fazal, learned Assisting Counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG.

03. List on **13.05.2026**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
29.04.2026**

Bunty