

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 5/2026  
CM No. 1997/2026

Mohd. Sadiq .....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG with  
Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(13.05.2026)**

1. Heard.
2. Reserved for orders.

**JAMMU**  
**13.05.2026**  
*Shivalee*

